

FORM PTO-1964 6.931 6.00 F. (exp. 4/94) F. O6-17-15				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 1007413 To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks	32 s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
U.K. Abba Products, Inc.	Name: Diagnesties & Designs, Inc.			
[] Individual(s)	Internal Address:			
[] General Partnership [] Association [X] Corporation-State (CA)	Street Address: 1401 Pacific Coast Highway			
[] Other Additional names of conveying partyles attached?[] Yes [X] No	City: Redondo Beach State: CA ZIP: 90277			
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	General Partnership Jumited Partnership X]Corporation-State California			
Execution Date: June 25, 1996	[] Other			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.			
Additional	1,982,731			
Additional numbers a	attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1_			
Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq.				
Internal Address: OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY				
Suite 3800 Street Address: 2029 Century Park East				
City: Los Angeles State: California ZIP: 90067				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed			
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
6/16/1998 TTOM11 00000108 1982731	8. Deposit account number:			
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
Jane Shay Wald	June 5, 1998 Date			
Name of Person Signing Signing Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments EMARK

Washington, D.C. 2023 €EEL: 1741 FRAME: 0071 ◆CAL: 135253 v01 6/5/98



ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is effective as of May 30, 1997 and is entered into between:

U.K. Abba Products, Inc. having a business address of 2010 Main Street, Suite 1000, Irvine, California 92714. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and

Diagnostics & Designs, Inc., having a business address of 1401 Pacific Coast
 Highway, Redondo Breach, California 90277 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other lawful consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire U.S. right, title and interest in and to the following mark and its registrations in all their forms and for all uses together with the good will of the business associated therewith:

Trademark: Reg. No.

TRIMINT 1,982,731

ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE MUST BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNOR

LIK ARRA PRODUKTS INC

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0072

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOS
State of California
W.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURP	SE A	ACKN	OWLEDGMENT
---------------------	------	------	------------

No. 5907

State ofCalifornia				
County of Orange				
	NAME STORE SIGNER(S)			
personally appeared	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)			
MARTHA J. RCMC Commission #1096412 Noticiny Public — Couliny My Contine Bigines May 7,2000	ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	MARIETKA LO COMO INC.			
OPTIONAL -				
	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER				
70'U.F (S)	TITLE CR TYPE OF DOCUMENT			
PARTNER(S) [] LIMITED [] GENERAL				
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT ☐ TRUSTEE(S) ☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES			
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT			
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITYIES)				
	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE			